- KE()		SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	9-24-1998	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		NECEIVAD A A
	00837659	
Name of conveying party(ies): Bard Galway, Ltd.	2	1710 SET Z1 TIL 3- 33
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	∕es ⊠ No	City: Murray Hill State: New Jersey Zip: 07974
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	ame	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Other Execution Date: September 16, 1998		
Application number (s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the ex	recution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/849,681 Additional	numbers attached	s. Patent No.(s): i?
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6	. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Attorney Name: Arthur Z. Bookstein	7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Firm Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP One International Place		⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2637	8	
9/23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000186 08849681		11-1110 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 UP	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document Arthur Z. Bookstein Name of Person Signing	att &	September 18, 1998 Date
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: _5

BO-86340.01

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0350 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 16th day of September, 1998 by and between Bard Galway, Ltd.,

an Irish corporation, having a place of business at Parkmore Industrial Estate, Galway, Ireland

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and C. R. Bard, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a

place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE")

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to

those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made part of this

Assignment (hereinafter, "Transferred Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and

to said Transferred Patent Rights and all inventions and discoveries embodied therein, together with

any and all patents throughout the world resulting therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00),

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does

hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said

Transferred Patent Rights and all said inventions and discoveries disclosed therein, and in and to all

divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to all letters patents, United

States and foreign, that may be granted worldwide to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to

all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and the right to recover damages for

past infringement of said patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0351 2

and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this

Assignment and sale had not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent Office, together with any

and all officials of countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents in those

countries, to issue said letters patent, United States and foreign, in accordance with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that it has a full and unencumbered title

to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title it warrants unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

AND for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will, whenever

requested, but without cost to itself, promptly execute any and all papers that may be necessary to

enable ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete

protection for said inventions and discoveries in any form, or that may be necessary to vest in

ASSIGNEE the complete title to said inventions and discoveries and patents in any form hereby

conveyed and enable it to record said title.

PATENT

REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0352

Signed, sealed and delivered)
for and on behalf of the said) Bard Galway, Ltd.
Bard Galway, Ltd. in the presence of: Diaia O. Doyle Witness	Name Timothy M. Ring Position: Director
Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of the said C. R. Bard, Inc. in the presence of:) C. R. Bard, Inc. Name: Richard A. Flink Position: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
Witness M. Dunamu))))

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date and year

first written above.

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0353

Schedule A

Country	Application (Patent No.)	Filing Date	Titie
1. U.S.A.	08/849,681	June 12, 1997	Prosthesis with Spiral Stitching Element (As Amended)
2. PCT	PCT/IT/95/00218	December 13, 1995	A Prosthesis for a Blood Vessel
3. Italy	B094A000552 (Italian Patent No. 1,273,855)	December 16, 1994 (Issued July 11, 1997)	A Prosthesis for a Blood Vessel
4. Australia	41873/96	December 13, 1995	A Prosthesis for a Blood Vessel
5. Canada	2206341	December 13, 1995	A Prosthesis for a Blood Vessel
6. Brazil	PI9510020-2	December 13, 1995	A Prosthesis for a Blood Vessel
7. Japan	8-518563	December 13, 1995	A Prosthesis for a Blood Vessel
8. EPO	95940411.2	December 13, 1995	A Prosthesis for a Blood Vessel

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/21/1998 REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0354